CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS
Friday, November 4 - Sunday, November 13, 2022
Candle Lighting Time - 5:24 PM on November 4
Parashat Lech-Lecha 5783
Torah Portion: Genesis 12:1-17:27
Haftarah: Isaiah 40:27-41:16

Friday, November 4, 2022 at 6:15 PM
In-Person Combined Synagogue - Temple Family Service at Congregation Shaaray Tefila
Followed by potluck vegetarian dinner

Saturday, November 5, 2022 at 9:30 AM

In-Person Shabbat Service with Micah Friedman
Kiddush sponsored by Cher & Mark Hoffman

Sunday, November 6, 2022 at 9:15 AM
Temple-Synagogue Religious School at Temple Beth El
Daylight Saving Time Ends

In-erson Shabbat Service
Kiddush sponsorship available

Saturday, November 12, 2022 at 6:30 PM

Havdallah and Study Session on Brachot (Blessings) over Zoom led by Micah Friedman
Click here to join!

Meeting ID: 899 5866 1587

YAHRZEIT LISTS

October 30 - November 5 (Heshvan 5 - Heshvan 11)
Name Observed on (civil) Jewish

Mildred Cohen Sunday 10/30/2022 Heshvan 5, 5783
Tillie Isaacman Sunday 10/30/2022 Heshvan 5, 5783
Hyman Seaman Sunday 10/30/2022 Heshvan 5, 5783
Mary Cohen Monday 10/31/2022 Heshvan 6, 5783
Bessie Diskin Monday 10/31/2022 Heshvan 6, 5783
Allen Suckman Monday 10/31/2022 Heshvan 6, 5783
Esther Cohen Tuesday 11/01/2022 Heshvan 7, 5783
Jacob Suckman Tuesday 11/01/2022 Heshvan 7, 5783
Joseph Kanoff Wednesday 11/02/2022 Heshvan 8, 5783
Edith (Eadie) Green Thursday 11/03/2022 Heshvan 9, 5783
Eleanor (Ellie) Kantrowitz Thursday 11/03/2022 Heshvan 9, 5783
Albert Yunick Thursday 11/03/2022 Heshvan 9, 5783


https://www.sefaria.org/Genesis.12.1-17.27?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Isaiah.40.27-41.16?lang=bi
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89958661587

Louis Every
Minnie Lebowitz
Isadore Suckman
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November 6 - November 12 (Heshvan 12 - Heshvan 18)
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Fannie Isaacson
Eva Kaplan
James Klingo
Henry Cohen
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Miriam Aronson Hirsch
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Ruth Elliott Lisman
Herman Metzner
Samuel Kaplan

11/04/2022
11/04/2022
11/04/2022

Observed on (civil)

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

11/06/2022
11/06/2022
11/06/2022
11/07/2022
11/07/2022
11/07/2022
11/08/2022
11/08/2022
11/08/2022
11/09/2022
11/10/2022
11/10/2022
11/11/2022

11/11/2022

11/11/2022

11/11/2022

11/11/2022

11/12/2022

Heshvan 11, 5783
Heshvan 11, 5783
Heshvan 11, 5783

Jewish
Heshvan 12, 5783
Heshvan 12, 5783
Heshvan 12, 5783
Heshvan 13, 5783
Heshvan 13, 5783
Heshvan 13, 5783
Heshvan 14, 5783
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