# CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS Friday, November 4 - Sunday, November 13, 2022 Candle Lighting Time - 5:24 PM on November 4 Parashat Lech-Lecha 5783 Torah Portion: <u>Genesis 12:1-17:27</u> Haftarah: <u>Isaiah 40:27-41:16</u>

## Friday, November 4, 2022 at 6:15 PM

In-Person Combined Synagogue – Temple Family Service at Congregation Shaaray Tefila Followed by potluck vegetarian dinner

## Saturday, November 5, 2022 at 9:30 AM



In-Person Shabbat Service with Micah Friedman Kiddush sponsored by Cher & Mark Hoffman

#### Sunday, November 6, 2022 at 9:15 AM

Fall Back

Temple-Synagogue Religious School at Temple Beth El Daylight Saving Time Ends

## Saturday, November 12, 2022 at 9:30 AM



In-Person Shabbat Service Kiddush sponsorship available

# Saturday, November 12, 2022 at 6:30 PM

Havdallah and Study Session on Brachot (Blessings) over Zoom led by Micah Friedman <u>Click here to join!</u> Meeting ID: 899 5866 1587

#### **YAHRZEIT LISTS**

#### October 30 - November 5 (Heshvan 5 - Heshvan 11)

Name	Observed on (civil)		Jewish
Mildred Cohen	Sunday	10/30/2022	Heshvan 5, 5783
Tillie Isaacman	Sunday	10/30/2022	Heshvan 5, 5783
Hyman Seaman	Sunday	10/30/2022	Heshvan 5, 5783
Mary Cohen	Monday	10/31/2022	Heshvan 6, 5783
Bessie Diskin	Monday	10/31/2022	Heshvan 6, 5783
Allen Suckman	Monday	10/31/2022	Heshvan 6, 5783
Esther Cohen	Tuesday	11/01/2022	Heshvan 7, 5783
Jacob Suckman	Tuesday	11/01/2022	Heshvan 7, 5783
Joseph Kanoff	Wednesday	11/02/2022	Heshvan 8, 5783
Edith (Eadie) Green	Thursday	11/03/2022	Heshvan 9, 5783
Eleanor (Ellie) Kantrowitz	Thursday	11/03/2022	Heshvan 9, 5783
Albert Yunick	Thursday	11/03/2022	Heshvan 9, 5783

Louis Every	Saturday	11/04/2022	Heshvan 11, 5783
Minnie Lebowitz	Saturday	11/04/2022	Heshvan 11, 5783
Isadore Suckman	Saturday	11/04/2022	Heshvan 11, 5783

# November 6 - November 12 (Heshvan 12 - Heshvan 18)

Name	Observed on (civil)		Jewish
Fannie Isaacson	Sunday	11/06/2022	Heshvan 12, 5783
Eva Kaplan	Sunday	11/06/2022	Heshvan 12, 5783
James Klingo	Sunday	11/06/2022	Heshvan 12, 5783
Henry Cohen	Monday	11/07/2022	Heshvan 13, 5783
Francine Davis	Monday	11/07/2022	Heshvan 13, 5783
Rae Solomon	Monday	11/07/2022	Heshvan 13, 5783
Jennie Kantrowitz	Tuesday	11/08/2022	Heshvan 14, 5783
Samuel Shapiro	Tuesday	11/08/2022	Heshvan 14, 5783
Shirley (Cindy) Greenberg Weiner	Tuesday	11/08/2022	Heshvan 14, 5783
Isaac Matzner	Wednesday	11/09/2022	Heshvan 15, 5783
Harold Kaye	Thursday	11/10/2022	Heshvan 16, 5783
Abraham Schwartz	Thursday	11/10/2022	Heshvan 16, 5783
Harry Fiedel	Friday	11/11/2022	Heshvan 17, 5783
Miriam Aronson Hirsch	Friday	11/11/2022	Heshvan 17, 5783
Morris Kugel	Friday	11/11/2022	Heshvan 17, 5783
Ruth Elliott Lisman	Friday	11/11/2022	Heshvan 17, 5783
Herman Metzner	Friday	11/11/2022	Heshvan 17, 5783
Samuel Kaplan	Saturday	11/12/2022	Heshvan 18, 5783